Welcome Aboard

About Your Transit System
Funding for your local transit system is cost shared
between the City of Fort St. John and BC Transit.

Decisions on fares, routes and service levels are made
by the local government funding partners based on
public feedback and information provided by BC Transit.
Buses are operated by Keolis Canada.

Operating costs are met by a combination of farebox
revenues and joint local and provincial funding.

Your local transit system runs six days a week. Buses
serve the City of Fort St. John, Electoral Areas “B”
and “C” of the Peace River Regional District and the
District of Taylor.

Fixed-route service — scheduled service to major
destinations and residential areas.

handyDART - door-to-door, shared service for people
who are unable to take the fixed-route service.

Contact

Customer Information 250-787-9373

Umo Customer Service 877-380-8181 (toll-free)
8:00 a.m. - 8:00 p.m., Mon-Fri
9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Sat-Sun

Lost and Found 250-787-9373

handyDART 250-787-7433

Office hours 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., Mon-Fri
8:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m., Sat
1:00 p.m. - 4:30 p.m., Sat

Web bctransit.com

Address 10404 - 87th Avenue

Fort St. John, BC V1J 5K7

If you have comments about service in general
or suggestions for improvements, contact the
City of Fort St. John, 10631 — 100th Street,
Fort St. John, BC V1J 3Z5. Ph: 250-787-8150

Lost & Found

If you find something on the bus, give it to a transit
driver. Articles will be kept up to 30 days.

Paying Your Fare

Go with Umo

It’s your choice how to use Umo app or card. Buy
passes or load a Cash Balance through the app, online
at ca.umopass.com, Umo’s customer service line at
877-380-8181, or at a vendor location.

Cash Fare
Cash is still accepted on board. Please have the exact
fare ready before you board the bus.

Umo Cash Balance

Cash Balance is a new fare product for riders using a
Umo payment method. A rider’s Umo app or reloadable
card can be loaded with a set dollar amount to be
drawn from as additional trips are taken.

A Cash Balance can be loaded from $5.00 and up.

Transfers

A transfer allows for travel on the next connecting bus

within 90 minutes of trip departure without incurring an

additional fare.

» If paying with cash, please request a paper transfer
from the bus driver at the time of payment and submit
the transfer to your next driver upon boarding your
second bus.

» An electronic transfer will be automatically applied to
your Umo payment method. Please tap or scan your
original Umo payment method on your second bus to

continue to travel without incurring an additional charge.

Tax Exemptions
You do not pay tax when you purchase your transit fare.
Transit fares are exempt from federal and provincial tax.

Government of BC Bus Pass Program

The BC Bus Pass Program is offered by the Ministry of
Social Development and Poverty Reduction. The annual
bus pass is valid for the eligible rider on any fixed-route
transit service. The pass is non-transferable.

For information on criteria for eligibility, visit

www.gov.bc.ca/buspassprogram or call 1-866-866-0800.

Free Transit for Children 12 and Under
Children aged 6 to 12 ride conventional and
handyDART buses for free, without requiring

a fare product or identification.

Children 5 and under will need to be accompanied by an
attendant 12 years or older to ride for free. Children must
board and depart at the same stop as the attendant.

Fares subject to change

Cash and paper tickets and passes will continue to
be accepted on board. Umo is currently not applicable
to handyDART.

Local Fares Adult/College** Concession*

Children 12 and under Free Free
Single Ride*** $ 2.00 $ 1.75
10 Rides 18.00 15.75
30-Day Pass 40.00/**35.00 35.00

*Concession fare valid for youth aged 13-18 and persons 65 and over.
**For full-time post-secondary students with valid ID.

***Includes one local transfer within 90 minutes. If paying with cash, request
a paper transfer from the driver at the start of your very first trip.

Umo Fares and Passes Vendors
e City Hall

e Northern Lights College

e Visitor Info Centre

Subject to change. For an updated list of vendor
locations, visit bctransit.com

Holiday and Sunday Service
No service on Sundays and the following holidays:

¢ New Year’s Day e Labour Day

e Family Day e National Day for Truth
e Good Friday and Reconciliation

e Easter Monday e Thanksgiving Day

* Victoria Day e Christmas Day

e Canada Day * Boxing Day

e B.C. Day

Subject to change. Check online at bctransit.com for
special event service.

BE PART OF THE SOLUTION...

REUSE YOUR RIDER’S GUIDE.
?}\‘75&77'5/75/2‘

Transit Info 250-787-9373
bctransit.com

This guide is printed on environmentally responsible paper. 11661 - 2.5K

Riding the Bus

Bikes and Scooters

Most bikes can be accommodated on BC Transit
buses. If you’re considering travelling by bike and
transit, instructions are posted on the bike racks.

Before your bus arrives, make sure that saddlebags,
antennas, child carriers or any other item that could
interfere with the driver’s vision are removed from
the bike.

Bike racks on community buses can only be used during
daylight hours. Bikes block the headlights at night.

Visit Rider Info at bctransit.com for an instructional video.

The Bus is a Safe Place

Transit drivers can contact local police, ambulance
and other emergency services. Transit drivers are also
trained to assist a child or adult in need. Tell the driver
if you are concerned about your safety.

BC Transit’s safety and security practices uphold
the British Columbia Transit Act and the B.C. Motor
Vehicle Act.

Request-a-Stop

Customers who feel that their personal safety is at risk
can ask their driver to stop between regular bus stops.
Ask your transit driver at least one bus stop ahead of
where you wish to get off. You will be let off at a safe
location closest to your request. Please contact your
local transit office for details and any time restrictions.

Accessibility

Courtesy Seating

BC Transit serves everyone on a first-to-board basis.

Courtesy seating is the front accessible area of the

bus and is especially vital to:

e customers who use scooters, wheelchairs,
pediatric strollers or other mobility aids

e customers with a disability or mobility issue

e customers with baby strollers

Your mobility aid must not exceed 2 feet by 4 feet

(61 cm by 122 cm). If your mobility aid is larger, please

contact your local transit office for an assessment.

Mobility aids include scooters, wheelchairs, baby

strollers and pediatric strollers.

Fort St. John
Transit

RIDER’S GUIDE

Effective August 31, 2025

City of Fort St. John

handyDART

handyDART is a door-to-door, shared transit service
for people unable to take fixed-route transit.

Customers must first register. Registration is free.

Call 250-787-7433 for more information or visit
bctransit.com, under Fort St. John, handyDART.

handyDART Hours

Monday to Friday 7:45 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Saturday 8:45 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Sunday 8:45 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
No service between
12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m.

Holidays No service

Booking a handyDART Trip

Call ahead during office hours to book your
trip. You can book subscription trips for regular
appointments and programs, or one-time trips,
such as shopping and social visits. If your plans
change, phone as soon as possible to cancel.

handyDART Guidelines

Be ready to travel a few minutes ahead of your
scheduled pickup time. The driver can only wait a
few minutes past your pickup time. If you are using
a wheelchair, be sure it is equipped with a lap belt.

Para Transit

Service to Taylor and Charlie Lake

Service between Taylor and Fort St. John is

available Monday to Friday. The bus leaves Fort

St. John at 8:15 a.m. to pick-up in Taylor. The return
trip to Taylor leaves Fort St. John at 3:00 p.m.

Service to Charlie Lake will operate based on availability.
Note: All residents are eligible to use the Taylor

and Charlie Lake service. The fare is $4.00 per
passenger. All trips must be booked in advance

by calling 250-787-7433.




1 Northside

Medical Clinic, City Hall, Hospital, Northern Lights College

Monday to Friday =EB- Northside

Southside
Central-Prospect Park

[} |72} CI)_)
?7; 8 4 =] % g = 5 8 Ligggt gslrIde -u- SOU’[heaS’[
$8F g2 g S 5y gs ¢8SE
< ~B- Soutwest
—cs2 - >~ LE =0 - & -2 v
6:40 6:44 6:49 6:54 7:01 7:06 7:08 Kin .
7:10 7:14 7:19 7:24 7:31 7:36 7:38 |2
7:45 7:49 7:54 7:59 8:06 8:11 8:13 o |
8:15 8:19 8:24 8:29 8:36 8:41 8:43 Ela, 115 Ave. ~ I
8:55 8:59 9:04 9:09 9:16 9:21 9:23 u 3 g
9:25 9:29 9:34 9:39 9:46 9:51 9:53 g A
10:00  10:04  10:09  10:14 1021  10:26  10:28 Y I
10:30  10:34 1039 10:44 1051 10:56 1058 2>
11:05  11:09 1114 1119 1126 1131 11:33 - ~ 12 At
11:35  11:39 1144 11:49 1156 12:01  12:03 Finon [ 2 .
1210 1214 1219 1224 1231 1236  12:38 4 [ _2; S
1240 1244  12:49  12:54 1:01 1:06 1:08 = 110 Ave. LS Hospial
1:15 1:19 1:24 1:29 1:36 1:41 1:43 B ids Sotaol
1:45 1:49 1:54 1:59 2:06 211 213 z 108Ae. G
2:20 2:24 2:29 2:34 2:41 2:46 2:48 orouncial N 107 hve, | uin,
oomormoom oo e Gl R
4:05 4:09 4:14 4:19 4:26 4:31 4:33 d\'v) i < park”
4:40 4:44 4:49 4:54 5:01 5:06 5:08 104 A, z 7 .
5:15 5:19 5:24 5:29 5:36 5:41 5:43 e O
5:50 5:54 5:59 6:04 6:11 6:16 6:18 3 Y. )
6:25 6:29 6:34 6:39 6:46 6:51 6:53 = | A
6:55 6:59 7:04 7:09 7:16 7:21 7:23 > B “ciic n
B ————
715 719 724 729 7:36 741 743 HE . B T e [ e
8:15 8:19 8:24 8:29 8:36 8:41 8:43 Rowa Bertbowes Ty \ I o R
9:15 9:19 9:24 9:29 9:36 9:41 9:43 5 S e = z 8 e
10:30  10:34 10:39 10:44 1051 10:56  10:58 LINE & : 2 = .
11:30  11:34  11:39 11:44 1151 1156 11:58 Cansln » 96 Ave. = P— o 2
1230 1234 12:39 1244 1251 1256  12:58 Park Toboggan Hil rezco | .. .
100 104 109 114 121 126 1:28 ) “Sonoal || & o
1:30 1:34 1:39 1:44 1:51 1:56 1:58 % Pomeroy g [ |
2:00 2:04 2:09 2:14 2:21 2:26 2:28 e Caraian SeortGentre Z2(0 - = Q) T
245 2:49 2:54 259 3:06 311 313 olesale Gl A ve. % . 4
3:15 3:19 3:24 3:29 3:36 3:41 3:43 S 3 g
3:45 349 354 350 406 411 413 ot hve. . 2 A A Duran G ()
415 419 4:24 4:29 4:36 441 4:43 e e u | ] Bl
4:45 4:49 4:54 4:59 5:06 5:11 5:13 - 3 y=0) - T
5:15 5:19 5:24 5:29 5:36 5:41 5:43 2 P 89 Ave.
5:45 5:49 5:54 5:59 6:06 6:11 6:13 © o
6:15 6:19 6:24 6:29 6:36 6:41 6:43
6:45 6:49 6:54 6:59 7:06 7:11 713
85 Ave.
~a— -
<z BCTFans/t
Transit Info 250-787-9373 N
bctransit.com s 10312024

4 Southeast

Robert Ogilvie Elementary School, North Peace Secondary
School, Duncan Cran Elementary School

Monday to Friday

2 Southside

North Peace Secondary, Duncan Cran Elementary School,

3 Central-Prospect Park

North Peace Secondary School, RONA, Totem Mall
Monday to Friday

Totem Mall

Monday to Friday

@
@
©
©
@
®
@

® © ® @ ® O 6 - - ® ® ©® 0 ® O 0 6
— — = =] 3 ®
%’ *qé a3 = = g B3 =5 o ) ) oy
28 4 2 g . 33 £8E < S & 5% #& £8% s2s B = B I B 2 B 322
$SET  so so = So 5 SSE s=s 3 835 £ b o ooiE z2E g8 .3 g8 .5 €8 .8 g8 =285
=3 o % ) Z £ <=3 288 = S = 82 22 288 ges T2 22 I L= Iz Lv Iz ges
DTS =] =] =] =] < DTS I~¥=) = = = = c c c (=¥
SE3 Q& 8 ©& g% £ SE3 6:40 645 650 656 7:00 7:07 7:09 =SS o5 ®8 ©F K& o8 ©8 o8 ==2
6:05 6:08 613 617 6:22 6:29 6:35 7:10 7:15 7:20 7:26 7:30 737 7:39 S 815 8:20 8:22 8:27 8:31 8:36 8:38 8:39 8:43
6:40 6:43 6:48 6:52 6:57 7:04 710 7:45 7:50 7:55 8:01 8:05 8:12 8:14 S 325 3:30 3:32 3:37 34 3:46 3:48 3:49 3:53
7:10 7:13 7:18 7:22 7:27 7:34 7:40 R 815 8:20 8:25 8:31 8:35 8:42 8:44 s Trip operates only when school is in session.
7:45 7:48 7:53 7:57 8:02 8:09 8:15 8:55 9:00 9:05 911 9:15 9:22 9:24
R 815 8:18 8:23 8:27 8:32 8:39 8:45 9:25 9:30 9:35 9:41 9:45 9:52 9:54
8:55 8:58 9:03 9:07 9:12 9:19 9:25 10:00 10:05 10:10 10:16 10:20 10:27 10:29 5 SOUthweSt
9:25 9:28 9:33 9:37 9:42 9:49 9:55 10:30 10:35 10:40 10:46 10:50 10:57 10:59 Ecole Central Elementary School, North Peace Secondary
10:00  10:03  10:08  10:12 10117  10:24  10:30 11:05 110 1115 1121 126 11:32 11:34 School, Totem Mall
10:30  10:33  10:38 1042 1047 10:54  11:00 11:35  11:40  11:45  11:51 11:55  12:02  12:04 .
11:05 11:08 11:13 11:17 11:22 11:29 11:35 12:10 12:15 12:20 12:26 12:30 12:37 12:39 Monday to Friday
11:35  11:38 1143 1147 11:52 11:59  12:05 1240 1245 1250  12:56 1:00 1:07 1:09
1210 1213 1218 1222 1227 12:34  12:40 1:15 1:20 1:25 1:31 1:35 1:42 1:44 _ _
1240 1243 1248 1252 12:57 1:04 1:10 1:45 1:50 1:55 2:01 2:05 2:12 2:14 £ _ z
1:15 1:18 1:23 1:27 1:32 1:39 1:45 2:20 2:25 2:30 2:36 2:40 2:47 2:49 73 & s £ ° 73
1:45 1:48 1:53 1:57 2:02 2:09 2:15 2:50 2:55 3:00 3:06 3:10 317 3:19 $SE . © < «© s S g dos
2:20 2:23 2:28 2:32 2:37 2:44 2:50 R 325 3:30 3:35 34 3:45 3:52 3:54 =5  £° 23 e &= BI =25
2:50 2:53 2:58 3:02 3:07 3:14 3:20 4:05 410 415 421 4:25 4:32 4:34 S8E3 gt SE S SE 83 8E3
R 325 328 333 337 342 349 355 440 445 450 456 500 507 5:09 S 815 817 824 830 8:36 8:43 8:45
4:05 4:08 4:13 4:17 4:22 4:29 4:35 515 5:20 5:25 5:31 5:35 5:42 5:44 s 3:25 3:27 3:34 3:40 3:46 3:53 3:55
4:40 4:43 4:48 4:52 4:57 5:04 5:10 5:50 395 6:00 6:06 6:10 6:17 6:19 s Trip operates only when school is in session
5:15 5:18 5:23 5:27 5:32 5:39 5:45 6:25 6:30 6:35 6:41 6:45 6:52 6:54 y .
5:50 5:53 5:58 6:02 6:07 6:14 6:20 T__6:55 7:00 — — — — —

625 628 633 6:37  6:42 649 655 Saturday Pets on Board
Saturday 7:45 7:50 7:55 8:01 8:05 8:12 8:14 Only small fur-bearing and feathered pets contained in

7:15 718 7:23 7:97 7:32 7:39 7:45 8:45 8:50 8:55 9:01 9:05 9:12 9:14 .
745 748 753 757 802 809 815 945 950 955  10:01 1005 1012 1014 secure, clean, hand-held cages are permitted on the
8:15 8:18 8:23 8:27 8:32 8:39 8:45 11:00  11:05 1110 1116 11:220 1127 11:29 bus. Cages (hard or soft shell) must be small enough
8:45 8:48 8:53 8:57 9:02 9:09 9:15 12:00 12:05 12:10 12:16 12:20 12:27 12:29 : )
ot ot o3 ooy o35 939 o 1:00 105 110 116 120 127 129 to f.|t on the ownelf s lap. Customers must hold on to
9:45 9-48 9:53 9:57 10:02 10:09 1015 1:30 1:35 1:40 1:46 1:50 1:57 1:59 their cages at all times. If there is room, the customers
10:30  10:33  10:38 1042 10:47  10:54  11:00 §=gg §=gg §=lg §=lg §=§g gg; §=§g may place and hold the cage beside them on the floor.
11:00  11:03  11:08 1112 1147 1124 11:30 : : : : : : : ; ;
1130 1193 1138 1142 1147 1154 1200 315 390 395 331 335 342 344 The cage should not block the aisle or restrict other
12:00 12:03 12:08 12:12 12:17 12:24 12:30 3:45 3:50 3:55 4:01 4:05 412 414 customers.
1230  12:33  12:38 1242 1247 1254 1:00 415 4:20 4:25 4:31 4:35 4:42 4:44 . .
1:00 1:03 1:08 1:12 117 1:24 1:30 4:45 4:50 4:55 5:01 5:05 5:12 5:14 Guide Dogs and Service Dogs
1:30 1:33 1:38 1:42 1:47 1:54 2:00 5:15 5:20 5:25 5:31 5:35 5:42 5:44 , . .
2:00 2:03 2:08 2:12 2:17 2:24 2:30 5:45 5:50 5:55 6:01 6:05 6:12 6:14 BC Transit welcomes guide and service dogs on our
245 248 253 257 302 309 315 615 620 625 631 635 642 644 buses for persons with disabilities in accordance to
3:15 3:18 3:23 3:27 3:32 3:39 3:45 R Trip operates in the summer only when school is not in session. i i
345 348 353 357 402 409 415 T Trip ends at Tahitan Road and 109 Ave. the Guide Dog and Service Dog Act (GDSDA) and
4:15 4:18 4:23 4:27 4:32 4:39 4:45 the BC Human Rights Code. You will not be asked to
;5‘1‘2 ;5‘1‘3 ;gg gg; ggg gfgg glg provide GDSDA certification; however, when coming
5:45 5:48 553 557 6:02 6:09 615 on board with a guide dog or service dog, the dog
6:15 6:18 6:23 6:27 6:32 6:39 6:45 must be on leash or wearing a harness and not
.6'45 6".18 6:53 6:57 7:02 - 7.'09 - 715 occupy a seat. Emotional Support or Therapy dogs
R Trip operates in the summer only when school is not in session.
Transit Info 250-787-9373 are not covered under the GDSDA, therefore, they are
not permitted on BC Transit vehicles. Guide and/or
bctransit.com service dogs are expected to be non-disruptive and non-

aggressive while on board the vehicle.



